Total   39,025   1,300,832
1 Assumes Participating Directors are able to subscribe for the full amount under the Open Offer and Excess Open

Offer Entitlement.

19

6.2   Directors’ Shareholdings

The interests of  each of  the Directors and their family (within the meaning of  the AIM Rules) in
the issued ordinary share capital of  the Company and the existence of  which is known to, or
could with reasonable due diligence be ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the date of  this
document and (ii) as they are expected to be on Admission are as follows:

   Percentage of
   Percentage of   Ordinary Shares   Share Capital
   Number of  Existing   existing issued   (following   (following
   Ordinary Shares   share capital   Admission)1   Admission)1

John Pearson3   261,666   0.09   594,999   0.11
Stephan Beringer3   358,333   0.13   1,191,666   0.22
David Dorans   523,857   0.19   523,857   0.10
Alastair Hugh
  Lowell Kilgour2   791,668   0.28   791,668   0.15
Bob Head3   183,333   0.07   317,499   0.06
Lois Day   –   –   –   –
JoAnna Foyle   –   –   –   –
Nicole McCormack   –   –   –   –
Total   2,118,857   0.76   3,419,689   0.64

1. Assumes that 100 per cent. of  the Ordinary Shares available under the Open Offer are subscribed for in the Open
Offer.

2. Held indirectly.

3. Assumes they are able to subscribe for full amount under paragraph 6.1.

7.   PARTICIPATION OF THE CONCERT PARTY IN THE PLACING

7.1   Concert Party participation in the Placing

No members of  the Concert Party will be participating in the Placing.

7.2   Interests of  the Concert Party

The interests of  each of  the members of  the Concert Party in the issued ordinary share capital
of  the Company and the existence of  which is known to, or could with reasonable due

[…]

Ordinary   of  Ordinary
   Shares   Shares
   (following   (following   Share
   Number of   Percentage   Admission   Admission   Capital
   Existing   of  existing   excluding the   excluding the   (following
   Ordinary   issued share   Open Offer   Open Offer   General
   Shares   capital   Shares)   Shares)   Admission)1

IP2IPO Portfolio L.P. (acting
by its general partner
IP2IPO Portfolio (GP)
Limited)2   34,460,238   12.34   34,460,238   7.32   34,460,238
Parkwalk Advisors Ltd   35,977,908   12.89   35,977,908   7.64   35,977,908
Dr Mark Alexander Reilly   66,666   0.02   66,666   0.01   66,666
Alastair Hugh Lowell
Kilgour3   791,668   0.28   791,668   0.17   791,668
Lois Day   –   –   –   –   –
Total   71,296,480   25.54   71,296,480   15.14   71,296,480

1. Assumes that 100 per cent. of  the Ordinary Shares available under the Open Offer are subscribed for in the Open
Offer.

2. Includes (1) 50,001 Ordinary Shares held by two IP Group plc directors, who each hold 16,667 Ordinary Shares,
and those directors are also directors of  IP2IPO Portfolio (GP) Limited and (2) 16,667 Ordinary Shares held by one
other director of  IP2IPO Portfolio (GP) Limited.

3. Held indirectly.

20

8.   RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

M&G Investment Management is a Substantial Shareholder of  the Company as defined by the
AIM Rules and its participation in the Placing constitutes a related party transaction under the